mortgagee, over real estate of property including 
improvements thereon, described in and covered by Transfer 
Certificate of Title No. 076-2020003415 of the Registry of 
Deeds for Tagaytay City, in order to satisfy the outstanding 
loan obligation of the -respondents-mortgagors in the amount 
of THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY ONE 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED FIVE PESOS ONLY (Php 
3,551,705.00) inclusive of penalty and legal charges, as of 
October 29, 2025, the undersigned Clerk of Court & Ex-Officio 
Sheriff of the Regional Trial Court of Cavite thru her deputy, 
Rhiz Sañel C. Toledo, will sell at public auction on March 10, 
2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning or soon thereafter, at

[...]

30’E., 1.05 
M. TO POINT 7; THENCE S. 88 DEG. 13’W., 21.11 M. TO 
POINT 8, THENCE N. 01 DEG. 01’W., 15.49 M. TO POINT 9, 
THENCE N. 30 DEG. 10’W., 2.58 M. TO POINT 10; THENCE 
N. 76 DEG. 36’E., 7.18 M. TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. 
CONTAINING AN AREA OF FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY 
THREE (423) SQUARE METERS. ALL POINTS REFERRED 
TO ARE INDICATED ON THE PLAN AND ARE MARKED ON 
THE GROUND BY P.S. CYL. CONC. MONS. 15X60 CM. 
BEARINGS; TRUE., DATE OF ORIGINAL SURVEY, FEB. 9, 
1962 - JULY 24, 1963, AND THAT OF THE CONSOLIDATION 
SUBDIVISION SURVEY, JULY 3-8, 2000, WAS APPROVED